# 505468731 05/09/2019 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5515534

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		CHANGE OF NAME		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
QASYMPHONY, INC	-		02/07/2019	
RECEIVING PARTY DATA         Name:       TRICENTIS AMERICAS, INC.				
Street Address:		3424 PEACHTREE ROAD NE SUITE 1000		
City:		ATLANTA		
State/Country:		GEORGIA		
Postal Code:	30326	30326		
	PS Total: 2			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2 Property Type		Number	1	
Patent Number:		9003362	-	
Patent Number:		9514033	-	
			]	
CORRESPONDENCE	E DATA			
Fax Number: (2		(212)728-8111		
		the e-mail address first; if that is uns ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be ser		
Phone:		2127288000		
		ipdept@willkie.com		
Correspondent Nam	e: /	ANDREA DE VOS		
Correspondent Nam Address Line 1:		• •		
•	-	ANDREA DE VOS		
Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	l	ANDREA DE VOS 787 SEVENTH AVENUE		
Address Line 1:	l	ANDREA DE VOS 787 SEVENTH AVENUE NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10019		
Address Line 1: Address Line 4: NAME OF SUBMITTE	l	ANDREA DE VOS 787 SEVENTH AVENUE NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10019 ANDREA DE VOS		
Address Line 1: Address Line 4: NAME OF SUBMITTE SIGNATURE:	l	ANDREA DE VOS 787 SEVENTH AVENUE NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10019 ANDREA DE VOS /Andrea de Vos/		
Address Line 1: Address Line 4: NAME OF SUBMITTE SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 3	R:	ANDREA DE VOS 787 SEVENTH AVENUE NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10019 ANDREA DE VOS /Andrea de Vos/	  if	
Address Line 1: Address Line 4: NAME OF SUBMITTE BIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 3 source=QASYMPHON	R: Y, INC-DE- <i>F</i>	ANDREA DE VOS 787 SEVENTH AVENUE NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10019 ANDREA DE VOS /Andrea de Vos/ 05/09/2019		



# The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "QASYMPHONY, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "QASYMPHONY, INC." TO "TRICENTIS AMERICAS, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE SEVENTH DAY OF FEBRUARY, A.D. 2019, AT 7:09 O`CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.



5007246 8100 SR# 20190822858

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Juring in Statutes Summer at States

Authentication: 202225332 Date: 02-08-19

PATENT REEL: 049144 FRAME: 0775 State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 07:09 PM 02/07/2019 FILED 07:09 PM 02/07/2019 SR 20190822858 - File Number 5007246

## QASYMPHONY, INC.

#### **CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT**

#### TO

## AMENDED AND RESTATED

#### **CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION**

February 7, 2019

The undersigned, being a duly appointed officer of QASYMPHONY, INC. (the "<u>Corporation</u>"), a corporation organized and existing under the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, as amended (the "<u>DGCL</u>"), for the purpose of amending the Corporation's Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation (the "<u>Certificate of Incorporation</u>") filed with the Secretary of State of Delaware on December 26, 2018 pursuant to Section 103 of the DGCL, does hereby certify, pursuant to Section 242 and 103 of the DGCL, as follows:

1. The name of the Corporation is Tricentis Americas, Inc.

2. The Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation is hereby amended as follows:

A. The Heading of the Certificate of Incorporation is hereby amended to delete the term "QASymphony, Inc." and replace it with "Tricentis Americas, Inc.".

B. ARTICLE I of the Certificate of Incorporation is hereby amended to delete the term "QASymphony, Inc." and replace it with "Tricentis Americas, Inc."

3. The amendments of the Certificate of Incorporation herein certified have been duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank]

**IN WITNESS WHEREOF**, QASymphony, Inc. has caused this Certificate of Amendment to its Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation to be executed by its authorized officer as of the date first listed above.

QASYMPHONY, INC.

L By

Name: Thomas Krane Title: Secretary

[Signature page to QAS Amendment to A&R COI (Name Change)]

PATENT REEL: 049144 FRAME: 0777

**RECORDED: 05/09/2019**